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Pupil Absence Text Number: 07937986269 
Dear Parents / Carers            11th February 2019 
 
Holidays -   School will close for pupils at 3.30pm on Friday 15th February for the half term break and re-open on Monday 25th 
February 2019. The library will open as normal during the school holidays.  

 

We also request that pupils bring a coat into school every day, as the weather is unpredictable. 

 
Dates for your Diary 

 

Date Time Event Year 

Thursday 7th  February Last swimming session for Year 4A pupils 

Monday 11th February to  
Thursday 14th February 

9.15am KS1 phonics workshop KS1 parents 

Wednesday 13th February 3pm to 4pm Parent Forum - Library 

Thursday 14th February 3.30pm Love 2 Read Workshop UKS2 parents 

Thursday 14th February  Year 4B pupils start swimming lessons 

Friday 15th February School closes at 3:30pm for Half Term Break 

Monday 25th February  School re-opens 8:55am 

Tuesday 26th February 1.30pm Woodland Walk Year 2 pupils 

Wednesday 27th February 9.15am Fantastic Phonics Reception parents 

Thursday 28th February 9.15am Fantastic Phonics Reception parents 

Thursday 28th February 3.45pm Badminton Competition – (4 pupils) 

Monday 4th March 3.00pm UKS2 Spelling Workshop UKS2 pupils 

Monday 4th March 1.00pm Y5 Tag Rugby League  Year 5 (10 pupils) 

Thursday 7th  March All day World Book Day – Roald Dahl Theme – 
dress up as Fairy Tale or Folk Tale 

character 

Whole school 

Thursday 14th March 9.00am Inter School Science Challenge Year 3 & Year 4 
 (4 pupils) 

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day – Comic Relief 

Week commencing Monday 18th 
March 

Parents Week - Reception, Year 2, Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Year 6 

Tuesday 19th March 10.00am Violin/Strings Showcase Year 4 parents 

Monday 25th March to Friday 29th 
March 

9.00am LKS2 Reading Workshop LKS2 parents 

Week commencing Monday 25th 
March 

Year 1 Parents Week 

Tuesday 26th March 9.00am Roman Ribchester Year 3 pupils 

Wednesday 27th March 12.45pm Multiskills Festival  Year 1 and Year 2  
(30 children) 

Tuesday 2nd April 8.30-9.30am Parent Forum - Library 

Wednesday 3rd April  3.30pm Whole School Easter Enrichment - parents 

Friday 5th April  School Closes at 3.30pm for Easter Break 

 
Best wishes                                                                                                                                                                                                       
 Mrs A Howard    Mrs S E Darbyshire    Mr M Haskayne 
Acting Head of School   CEO/Executive Headteacher   Deputy Headteacher 

http://www.plattbridge.wigan.sch.uk/

